AMENDMENT

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into by and between the **COUNTY OF LANCASTER, NEBRASKA**, a political subdivision of the State of Nebraska, hereinafter referred to as **"Sponsor"**, and **CLYDE MALONE COMMUNITY CENTER**, a non-profit corporation, hereinafter referred to as **"Grantee"**.

WHEREAS, the parties entered into a Grant Contract executed by the County on June 28, 2016, under County Contract Number C-16-0337 (the "Contract"), for the Grantee's Talented Tenth Scholar's Program, which is made a part hereof by this reference; and

WHEREAS, the County allocates funds from the general budget for the Contract based on the Juvenile Justice Prevention Fund Committee recommendations; and

WHEREAS, the Sponsor desires to extend the grant period of the Contract to December 31, 2017; and

WHEREAS, the Grantee desires to continue the Talented Tenth Scholar's Program through December 31, 2017.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants contained in the County Contract Number C-16-0337 and hereinafter, it is agreed by and between the parties that the following amendment to the Contract be made:

1. Amend Paragraph 4 by substituting the following language:

4. <u>Grant:</u> In order to assist the Grantee in financing the cost of the program described in Paragraph 1 above for a period of thirty (30) months from July 1, 2015 to December 31, 2017, the Sponsor shall make a Grant in the amount of \$17,000 for the period from July 1, 2015 through June 30, 2016, and a Grant in the amount of \$17,000 for the period from July 1, 2016 through December 31, 2017, from the General Fund.

2. Amend Paragraph 19 by substituting the following language:

19. <u>**Term:**</u> The term of this Grant Contract shall be for a period of thirty (30) months from and after July 1, 2015 through December 31, 2017. Any unencumbered balance remaining on Project Account upon termination shall be returned to Sponsor.

All other terms and conditions of the grant contract shall remain in full force and effect, unless they are inconsistent with the terms of this amendment.

EXECUTED by the Grantee this 23 day of 2017, 2017 LINCOLN/LANCASTER COUNTY CHILD **GUIDANCE CENTER**, a Non-Profit Corporation, Grantee By: fin Abre Coo

EXECUTED by the Sponsor this ____ day of _____, 20__.

Approved as to form this ____ day of _____, 20___.

LANCASTER COUNTY, NEBRASKA A Political Subdivision, Sponsor

By:______ for Joe Kelley Lancaster County Attorney By:

Todd Wiltgen, Chair Lancaster County Board of Commissioners

	C	ient#: 46	061				CLYD	E1				
	ACORD. CEF	RTIFIC	CATE	E OF LIABI	LIT	Y INSI	JRANC	CE		DATE (MI 7/13/2	M/DD/YYYY) 2017	
THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the												
certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).												
PRODUCER INSPRO Insurance						CONTACT NAME: Cheryl Talbott PHONE 402,482,4500						
P.O. Box 6847						PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 402-483-4500 FAX (A/C, No): 402-483-7977 E-MAIL ADDRESS: ctalbott@insproins.com 6000000000000000000000000000000000000						
Lincoln, NE 68506						ADDRESS: Ctalbott@Inspions.com INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #						
402 483-4500						INSURER A : Philadelphia Insurance Co. 18058						
INSU					INSURER B : SFM Mutual Insurance Co 11347							
Clyde Malone Community Center						INSURER C :						
2032 "U" Street						INSURER D :						
Lincoln, NE 68503-0427						INSURER E :						
					INSURER F :							
		CERTIFIC			REVISION NUMBER:							
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAT INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDE EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAT INSR INSR TYPE OF INSURANCE ADDL SUBR INSR POLICY NUMBER						OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS ED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,						
A		INSR X		POLICY NUMBER PK1678774				EACH OCCURRENC		\$1,00	0.000	
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR							DAMAGE TO RENTE PREMISES (Ea occu		\$100,		
							-	MED EXP (Any one p		\$5,00		
							-	PERSONAL & ADV I	NJURY	\$1,00	0,000	
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREG	GATE	\$3,00	D,000	
	POLICY X PRO- JECT LOC							PRODUCTS - COMF	P/OP AGG	\$3,00	D,000	
	OTHER:									\$		
Α	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY ANY AUTO ALL OWNED SCHEDULED		PHF	PK1678774		07/01/2017	07/01/2018	COMBINED SINGLE (Ea accident) BODILY INJURY (Pe	er person)	\$ 1,00),000	
	AUTOS AUTOS NON-OWNEL X HIRED AUTOS X AUTOS							BODILY INJURY (Pe PROPERTY DAMAG (Per accident)	,	\$ \$		
Α	X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR		PHL	UB591617		07/01/2017	07/01/2018	EACH OCCURRENC	Œ	\$ \$ 1,00),000	
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-I	IADE						AGGREGATE		\$ 1,00),000	
в	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY	Y/N	064	806203		01/01/2017	01/01/2018		OTH- ER			
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	N N/A					-	E.L. EACH ACCIDEN		\$100,0		
	(Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under							E.L. DISEASE - EA E				
	DÉSCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below							E.L. DISEASE - POL	ICY LIMIT	\$ 500 ,0	100	
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) Lancaster County are Named as Additional Insured.												
CEF		CANCELLATION										
Lancaster County 555 South 10th Street Lincoln, NE 68508					SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.							
					AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE							
					Jame 1 D. Mibbed							

^{© 1988-2014} ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

This page has been left blank intentionally.

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

ADDITIONAL INSURED – OWNERS, LESSEES OR CONTRACTORS – SCHEDULED PERSON OR ORGANIZATION

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

SCHEDULE

Name Of Additional Insured Person(s) Or Organization(s)	Location(s) Of Covered Operations					
City of Lincoln and/or Lancaster County						
I Information required to complete this Schedule, if not shown above, will be shown in the Declarations.						

- A. Section II Who Is An Insured is amended to include as an additional insured the person(s) or organization(s) shown in the Schedule, but only with respect to liability for "bodily injury", "property damage" or "personal and advertising injury" caused, in whole or in part, by:
 - **1.** Your acts or omissions; or
 - **2.** The acts or omissions of those acting on your behalf;

in the performance of your ongoing operations for the additional insured(s) at the location(s) designated above.

However:

- The insurance afforded to such additional insured only applies to the extent permitted by law; and
- 2. If coverage provided to the additional insured is required by a contract or agreement, the insurance afforded to such additional insured will not be broader than that which you are required by the contract or agreement to provide for such additional insured.

B. With respect to the insurance afforded to these additional insureds, the following additional exclusions apply:

This insurance does not apply to "bodily injury" or "property damage" occurring after:

- All work, including materials, parts or equipment furnished in connection with such work, on the project (other than service, maintenance or repairs) to be performed by or on behalf of the additional insured(s) at the location of the covered operations has been completed; or
- 2. That portion of "your work" out of which the injury or damage arises has been put to its intended use by any person or organization other than another contractor or subcontractor engaged in performing operations for a principal as a part of the same project.